EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY
2005-2006 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

September 2005

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 yearterm)
Catherine Rigsby (Geology) - Chair of the Faculty
Dee Dee Glascoff (Health and Human Performance) - Vice Chair of the Faculty
Christine Zoller (Art and Design) - Secretary of the Faculty
Patricia Anderson (Education) - Parliamentarian

FACQLTY SENATORS (2 year term)

Unit

Academic Library Services
Beth Winstead

School of Allied Health Sciences
Deb Culbertson
Jane Painter

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences
Christine Avenarius

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication
NanYoung Kim

Christine Zoller

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences

Roger Robbins
Margit Schmidt

College of Business
Cal Christian

Dan Schisler
James Holloway

Department of Chemistry

College of Arts and Sciences

William Allen

Department of Child Development

Phone #

and Family Relations
College of Human Ecology

Angela Lamson

School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Todd Fraley

Department of Criminal Justice
College of Human Ecology

Darrell Ross

328-0247

328-4457

328-4440

328-6760

328-1298
328-1321

328-2562

328-2386

328-6633
328-6622
328-6561

328-1676

328-4296

328-4227

328-4203

Term

First

First
Second

Second
First

Second
First
Second

Second

EXxpires

2007

2006
2006




Department of Economics
College of Arts and Sciences

John Bishop 328-6756

College of Education

Louis Warren 328-4124
Carol Brown 328-1624
Joy Stapleton 328-6649
Elizabeth Hodge 328-6175

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences

James Kirkland 328-6730 First

Janic_e Tovey 328-1544 Second
Seodial Deena 328-6683 First

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures
College of Arts and Sciences

John Given 328-6538

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences

Yong Wang 328-1043

Department of Geology

College of Arts and Sciences

Catherine Rigsby 328-4297

College of Health and Human Performance

Cheryl Estes 328-4638
Jim Decker 328-0001
Mary Glascoff 328-6583

Health Sciences Library
Beth Ketterman 744- 3819

Department of History

College of Arts and Sciences

David Long 328-6956 Second

Department of Interior Design

and Merchandising
College of Human Ecology

Ginger Woodard 328-1363

Department of Mathematics
College of Arts and Sciences

Zach Robinson 328-1902




School of Medicine
Paul Schenarts
Larry Dobbs
Charles Willson
Paul Fletcher
Brian McMillen
Mary Gilliland
Richard Ray

Gary Levine

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Mark Taggarn
Martha Horst

School of Nursing
Frances Eason
Georgene Eakes

Department of Nutrition and Hospitality Management

College of Human Ecology
James Chandler

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences
Umit Yalcin

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences

Mark Sprague

Department of Political Science

College of Arts and Sciences
Jonathan Morris

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences

Linda Allred

School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology
Yolanda Burwell

Department of Sociology
College of Arts and Sciences

Ken Wilson

College of Technology and Computer Science

Connie Ciesielski
Mohammad Tabrizi

School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication

. Greg Funaro

847-7483
744-5015
744-2535
744-2699
744-2758
744-4655

744-2766
744-1953

328-4278
328-6252

328-4164
328-1230

328-1334

328-1015

328-1862

328-6030

328-4341

328-4201

328-4897

328-4139
328-9691

328-1197

Secona
First

Second
First




EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members):
Chancellor, Steve Ballarad

Provost/ Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Jim Smith

Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Michael Lewis

Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Deirdre Mageean

Past Chair of the Faculty, Rick Niswander (Business)

Administrative Council Representative, open

Faculty Assembly Representatives: Expires
Catherine Rigsby (Geology)*, Chair of the Faculty 2005

Phone #

328-6212
328-6241
744-2984
328-9471
328-6966

Phone #

Bob Morrison (Chemistry)

Mary Glascoff* (Health & Human Performance)

John Cope (Psychology)

Brenda Killingsworth (Business)
*also serves as a Senator

ALTERNATE SENATORS

Unit

Academic Library Services
Bryna Coonin

School of Allied Health Sciences
Marianna Walker
Cy Whaley

Department of Anthropology

College of Arts and Sciences

Linda Wolfe

School of Art and Design

College of Fine Arts and Communication
Tim Lazure

Nancy House

Department of Biology

College of Arts and Sciences

Tony Capehart
Gerhard Kalmus

College of Business
Len Rhodes
John Reisch

Richard Hauser

Department of Chemistry

College of Arts and Sciences

Robert Mcintyre

Department of Child Development

Phone #

and Family Relations
College of Human Ecology

David Dosser

328-0431

328-4403
328-2202

328-6766

328-1317
328-1310

328-6296
328-6306

328-6970
328-6619
328-6410

328-2801

328-4513

2006
2007
2008
2008

(2 year terms)

Expires

2007

2006
2007

328-4297
328-9814
328-6583
328-6235
328-6497




School of Communication
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Barbara Bullington

Department of Criminal Justice

College of Human Ecology
Gail Marsal

Department of Economics
College of Arts and Sciences

Philip Rothman

College of Education
Jim McKernan

Bill Sugar

Linda James

Hal Holloman

Department of English

College of Arts and Sciences

Catherine Smith
Michele Eble
Laureen Tedesco

Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures

College of Arts and Sciences
Paul Fallon

Department of Geography

College of Arts and Sciences
Scott Lecce

Department of Geology

College of Arts and Sciences
David Lawrence

College of Health and Human Performance

Michael Felts
Michael McCammon
Richard Williams

Health Sciences Library
Jeff Coghill

Department of History

College of Arts and Sciences

Timothy Jenks

Department of Interior Design

and Merchandising
College of Human Ecology

Hunt McKinnon

Department of Mathematics
College of Arts and Sciences

. Said Said

328-2464

328-1447

328-6151

328-1091
328-1546
328-6117
328-5315

328-5513
328-6003
328-6571

328-4803

328-1047

328-4393

328-4636
328-4679
328-0019
744-3056

328-2643

328-4237

328-4107




School of Medicine

Charles Hodson 744-2008
Sangnya Patel 744-3229
Edward Treadwell 744-2533
William Wooden 744-5291
David Weismiller 744-2608
Sherralyn Cox 744-5262
Charles Boklage 744-2301
Scott MacGilvray 744-4684

School of Music
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Kevin Moll 398-1250)
Chris Grymes 398-6916

School of Nursing
Marie Pokorny 328-4162
Mary Kirkpatrick 328-4311

Department of Nutrition and Hospitality Management
College of Human Ecology

Dori Finley

328-4222

Department of Philosophy

College of Arts and Sciences

Ken Ferguson 328-6115

Department of Physics

College of Arts and Sciences

Martin Bier 398-6428

Department of Political Science
College of Arts and Sciences

Leslie Omoruyi 328-1063

Department of Psychology

College of Arts and Sciences

Marsha Ironsmith 328-6138

School of Social Work

College of Human Ecology

Lessie Bass 328-1450

Department of Sociology
College of Arts and Sciences

Linda Mooney 328-6137

College of Technology and Computer Science
Chuck Coddington 328-9652
Karl Abrahamson 328-9689

School of Theatre and Dance
College of Fine Arts and Communication

Jeni Parker 328-6327 2006

55 = Elected Faculty 33 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of elected faculty) 64 = Faculty Senate Roster
43 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators present and voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered
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