EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 2005-2006 FACULTY SENATE ROSTER

September 2005

FACULTY OFFICERS (1 year term)

Catherine Rigsby (Geology) - Chair of the Faculty

Dee Dee Glascoff (Health and Human Performance) - Vice Chair of the Faculty

Christine Zoller (Art and Design) - Secretary of the Faculty

Patricia Anderson (Education) - Parliamentarian

FACULTY SENATORS (2 year term)

<u>Unit</u>	Phone #	Term	Expires
Academic Library Services Beth Winstead	328-0247	First	2007
School of Allied Health Sciences Deb Culbertson Jane Painter	328-4457 328-4440	First Second	2006
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Christine Avenarius	328-6760	First	2006
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Nan Young Kim Christine Zoller	328-1298 328-1321	Second First	2007
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Roger Robbins Margit Schmidt	328-2562 328-2386	Second First	2006
College of Business Cal Christian Dan Schisler James Holloway	328-6633 328-6622 328-6561	Second First Second	2007 2006
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences William Allen	328-1676	Second	2007
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology Angela Lamson	328-4296	First	2006
School of Communication College of Fine Arts and Communication Todd Fraley	328-4227	First	2007
Department of Criminal Justice College of Human Ecology Darrell Ross	328-4203	First	2007

Department of Economics College of Arts and Sciences John Bishop	328-6756	First	2006
College of Education Louis Warren Carol Brown Joy Stapleton Elizabeth Hodge	328-4124 328-1624 328-6649 328-6175	First Second First First	2007 2007 2007 2007
Department of English College of Arts and Sciences James Kirkland Janice Tovey Seodial Deena	328-6730 328-1544 328-6683	First Second First	2007 2006 2006
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures College of Arts and Sciences John Given	328-6538	First	2006
Department of Geography College of Arts and Sciences Yong Wang	328-1043	First	2006
Department of Geology College of Arts and Sciences Catherine Rigsby	328-4297	Third	2006
College of Health and Human Performance Cheryl Estes Jim Decker Mary Glascoff	328-4638 328-0001 328-6583	First Third First	2007 2007 2007
Health Sciences Library Beth Ketterman	744- 3819	First	2006
Department of History College of Arts and Sciences David Long	328-6956	Second	2007
Department of Interior Design and Merchandising College of Human Ecology Ginger Woodard	328-1363	First	2007
Department of Mathematics College of Arts and Sciences Zach Robinson	328-1902	First	2006

School of Medicine Paul Schenarts Larry Dobbs Charles Willson Paul Fletcher Brian McMillen Mary Gilliland Richard Ray Gary Levine	847-7483 744-5015 744-2535 744-2699 744-2758 744-4655 744-2766 744-1953	First Third Second Second Third First First First	2007 2006 2006 2007 2007 2007
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication Mark Taggart Martha Horst	328-4278 328-6252	Second First	2006 2007
School of Nursing Frances Eason Georgene Eakes	328-4164 328-1230	Second First	2007 2006
Department of Nutrition and Hospitality Management College of Human Ecology James Chandler	328-1334	First	2007
Department of Philosophy College of Arts and Sciences Umit Yalcin	328-1015	First	2006
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences Mark Sprague	328-1862	Second	2006
Department of Political Science College of Arts and Sciences Jonathan Morris	328-6030	First	2007
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences Linda Allred	328-4341	First	2006
School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Yolanda Burwell	328-4201	First	2006
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Ken Wilson	328-4897	First	2007
College of Technology and Computer Science Connie Ciesielski Mohammad Tabrizi	328-4139 328-9691	Third Third	2006
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Greg Funaro	328-1197	First	2006

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS

	Phone #
(with vote, except in the election of Faculty Officers and committee members):	
Chancellor, Steve Ballard	328-6212
Provost/ Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Jim Smith	328-6241
Vice Chancellor for Health Sciences, Michael Lewis	744-2984
Vice Chancellor for Research and Graduate Studies, Deirdre Mageean	328-9471
Past Chair of the Faculty, Rick Niswander (Business)	328-6966
Administrative Council Representative, open	

Faculty Assembly Representatives:	Expires	Phone #
Catherine Rigsby (Geology)*, Chair of the Faculty	2005	328-4297
Bob Morrison (Chemistry)	2006	328-9814
Mary Glascoff* (Health & Human Performance)	2007	328-6583
John Cope (Psychology)	2008	328-6235
Brenda Killingsworth (Business)	2008	328-6497
*also serves as a Senator		

ALTERNATE SENATORS (2 year terms)

Unit Phone #	Expires
Academic Library Services Bryna Coonin 328-0431	2007
School of Allied Health Sciences Marianna Walker Cy Whaley 328-4403 328-2202	2006 2007
Department of Anthropology College of Arts and Sciences Linda Wolfe 328-6766	2006
School of Art and Design College of Fine Arts and Communication Tim Lazure Nancy House 328-1317 328-1310	2007 2006
Department of Biology College of Arts and Sciences Tony Capehart Gerhard Kalmus 328-6306	2006 2007
College of Business328-6970Len Rhodes328-6619John Reisch328-6410Richard Hauser328-6410	2007 2007 2006
Department of Chemistry College of Arts and Sciences Robert McIntyre 328-2801	2007
Department of Child Development and Family Relations College of Human Ecology David Dosser 328-4513	2007

School of Communication		
College of Fine Arts and Communication		
Barbara Bullington	328-2464	200
Department of Criminal Justice		
College of Human Ecology		
Gail Marsal	328-1447	200
Department of Economics		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Philip Rothman	328-6151	200
College of Education		
Jim McKernan	328-1091	20
Bill Sugar	328-1546	20
Linda James	328-6117	20
Hal Holloman	328-5315	20
Department of English		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Catherine Smith	328-5513	20
Michele Eble	328-6003	20
Laureen Tedesco	328-6571	20
Department of Foreign Languages and Literatures		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Paul Fallon	328-4803	20
Department of Geography		
College of Arts and Sciences Scott Lecce	000 1017	
Scou Lecce	328-1047	20
Department of Geology		
College of Arts and Sciences		
David Lawrence	328-4393	20
College of Health and Human Performance		
Michael Felts	328-4636	20
Michael McCammon	328-4679	20
Richard Williams	328-0019	20
Health Sciences Library	744 2056	20
Jeff Coghill	744-3056	20
Department of History		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Timothy Jenks	328-2643	20
Department of Interior Design		
and Merchandising		
College of Human Ecology		
Hunt McKinnon	328-4237	20
Department of Mathematics		
College of Arts and Sciences		
Said Said	328-4107	200

School of Medicine Charles Hodson Sangnya Patel Edward Treadwell William Wooden David Weismiller Sherralyn Cox Charles Boklage Scott MacGilvray	744-2008 744-3229 744-2533 744-5291 744-2608 744-5262 744-2301 744-4684	2006 2006 2007 2007 2007 2007
School of Music College of Fine Arts and Communication Kevin Moll Chris Grymes	328-1250 328-6916	2007
School of Nursing Marie Pokorny Mary Kirkpatrick	328-4162 328-4311	2006 2007
Department of Nutrition and Hospitality Management College of Human Ecology Dori Finley	328-4222	2007
Department of Philosophy College of Arts and Sciences Ken Ferguson	328-6115	2007
Department of Physics College of Arts and Sciences Martin Bier	328-6428	2006
Department of Political Science College of Arts and Sciences Leslie Omoruyi	328-1063	2007
Department of Psychology College of Arts and Sciences Marsha Ironsmith	328-6138	2006
School of Social Work College of Human Ecology Lessie Bass	328-1450	2006
Department of Sociology College of Arts and Sciences Linda Mooney	328-6137	2007
College of Technology and Computer Science Chuck Coddington Karl Abrahamson	328-9652 328-9689	2007
School of Theatre and Dance College of Fine Arts and Communication Jeni Parker	328-6327	2006

55 = Elected Faculty 33 = Quorum/Simple Majority (3/5 of elected faculty) 64 = Faculty Senate Roster 43 = 2/3 vote of Faculty Senators present and voting for matters of consideration to be taken out of order and/or new matters considered

2005-06 Facility Sevent BEGINNING_

2000	,	PERIOD BEGINNING	4
SUBJECT		PERIOD ENDING	
CLACC	1	Month Week W 9 9 92 Week 3rd Week 4th Week	-
CLASS		201000000000000000000000000000000000000	
TIME	i	J J 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1	8
	MONTH		-0
	DATE		
NAME	1	MTWTF MTWTF MTWTF	
Kiasby	1 '	VVVVVV	
6/23c077	2 ;	VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV	8
2011er	3	V/0/0/V/	
Anderson	4	VVVVVV	
winstead	5	VAVAVVVV	
culbertson	6	VVVVAVAV	
Painter	7	AAAVVVV	
Avenatius	8	AVVAAAAA	
Kim	9		
Robbins	10		-
Schmidt	11		
Christian	12 1	VVVAVV	
Schrisler	13	VVV • VAV	
Holloway	14		
Allen	15		
Lamson	16	VAVVIV	
Fraley	17 1	AVVVVV	
1 555	18	AVVOI	
Bishop	19		
vorren	20 i	VAA/VO	
Brown	21	1111000	
54apleton	22		
Hodge.	23	VVVA OV	
Kirkland	24		
Tover	25		
Ocena	26	0 1 1 1 0 A	
(oiver	27 1		
wang	28		
E3405	29 1	VVAAAAA	
Decker	30 !		
Ketternan	31	VVVVAVV III	
Long	32 1		
woodard	33		-
Robinson	34 1	10000	
schenarts	35	and A a A a	
00000	36	10 AVOVO	8
16:11500	37	O VO A VVV	
Fletcher	38	AVOVVV	1
035-Willer	39 1	VVVVV	
Miland	40	VANOVAVV	
Ray	41	VYAVVV	
Levine	42 '	VIVIVAV	
	43		
	44		
	45		

